

Houston-Based Agility Bank is Growing its Executive Leadership Team

Chief Credit Officer and Chief Financial Officer officially approved by the OCC

HOUSTON, TX – June 5, 2024 – Agility Bank announced today that two new executives joined its team. Lisa Kerschner was appointed as the bank's first-ever chief credit officer, and Harold Johnson now serves as chief financial officer.

Two veteran bankers, Kerschner and Johnson bring a combined 70 years of experience to the Houston-based, primarily women-owned and led, commercial community bank.

In her role as chief credit officer, Kerschner is responsible for overseeing the lending and credit departments, including management of the lending and credit operations staff, oversight of credit policy, and implementation of credit procedures that protect the bank and its clients.

"I've been a community banker since high school," Kerschner said. "It means everything to me to open doors for business owners looking to achieve their financial goals."

Johnson, in his role as chief financial officer, manages the bank's day-to-day and high-level finances, controls budgets, and supervises cash flow to ensure Agility's future growth. He has been with the bank as a consultant since August 2022 but was recently asked by the bank board to occupy the position permanently.

"Agility is the new community bank on the block, but I have seen its potential for growth since day one," Johnson said. "It has a future as Houston's financial home for small and medium-sized businesses."

Rodney Nabors, Agility Bank president, adds, "It's a pleasure and a privilege to have these two professionals on our team. Their collective experience is invaluable. I feel confident in what's to come for this bank with peers like Lisa and Harold."

Agility also announced the approval of chief operating officer, Melodie Harris, in April.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

About Agility Bank N.A.

Agility Bank is the first primarily women-owned and led bank created for this purpose in the U.S. awarded a special Minority Depository Institution national charter by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency. With a focus on community business banking, the bank serves all small and medium-sized businesses. Houston-based Agility provides a flexible digital-based platform that is as close to a fintech banking experience as business owners may need or want. Coupled with knowledgeable bankers, clients will have access to personalized service powered by robust technology. For more information: www.agility.bank

Media Contact

Eden Dombrowa

Director of Marketing and Communications, Agility Bank

eden@agility.bank

713-324-8818